FILED 3/7/2018
DOCUMENT NO. 02165-2018
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Environmental cost recovery clause. Docket No. 20180007-EI
Filed: March 7, 2018

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY'’S DIRECTIONS TO CLERK

Pursuant to Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure 9.190(c) and 9.200(a), Florida Power &
Light Company (“FPL”) submits these directions to the Clerk of the Florida Public Service
Commission (“Commission”). On February 15, 2018, the Office of Public Counsel (“OPC”)
filed with the Florida Supreme Court its Directions to Clerk of the Florida Public Service
Commission and Statement of Acts To Be Reviewed. In addition to the documents identified in
OPC’s Directions, FPL requests that the Clerk include in the record on appeal to be transmitted
to the Florida Supreme Court, Case No. SC18-213, the documents listed in the table attached to

these Directions.

Respectfully submitted,

John T. Butler

Assistant General Counsel - Regulatory
Maria Jose Moncada

Senior Attorney

Florida Power & Light Company

700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, FL 33408

Telephone: (561) 304-5795

Facsimile: (561) 691-7135

Email: maria.moncada@fpl.com

By:_s/ Maria Jose Moncada

Maria Jose Moncada
Florida Bar No. 0773301

16484896



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished

by electronic mail this _7th day of March 2018 to the following parties:

Charles Murphy, Esq.

Office of the General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
Cmurphy@psc.state.fl.us

Paula K. Brown
Regulatory Coordination
Tampa Electric Company
P.O.Box 111

Tampa, Florida 33601
regdept@tecoenergy.com

James D. Beasley, Esquire

J. Jeffrey Wahlen, Esquire

Ausley & McMullen

P.O. Box 391

Tallahassee, Florida 32302
jbeasley@ausley.com
jwahlen@ausley.com

Attorneys for Tampa Electric Company

Jeffrey A. Stone

Rhonda J. Alexander

Gulf Power Company

One Energy Place

Pensacola, Florida 32520-0780
jastone@southernco.com
rjalexad@ southernco.com

Russell A. Badders, Esquire

Steven R. Griffin, Esquire

Beggs & Lane

P.O. Box 12950

Pensacola, Florida 32591-2950
rab@beggslane.com
srg@beggslane.com

Attorneys for Gulf Power Company

16484896

J. R. Kelly, Esq.

Patricia Christensen, Esq.

Charles Rehwinkel, Esq.

Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 West Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us

Dianne Triplett, Esquire

Duke Energy Florida, Inc.

299 First Avenue North

St. Petersburg, Florida 33701
dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com

Matthew R. Bernier, Senior Counsel

Duke Energy Florida, Inc.

106 East College Avenue

Suite 800

Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com
Attorneys for Duke Energy Florida, Inc.

Jon C. Moyle, Jr., Esquire

The Moyle Law Firm, P.A.

118 N. Gadsden Street

Tallahassee, Florida 32301
jmoyle@moylelaw.com

Attorneys for Florida Industrial Power Users
Group



George Cavros, Esq.

120 E. Oakland Park Blvd, Suite 105

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334
george@cavros-law.com

Attorney for Southern Alliance for Clean Energy

James W. Brew, Esq.

Laura A. Wynn, Esq.

Stone, Mattheis, Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C.
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.
Eighth Floor, West Tower

Washington, D.C. 20007
jbrew@smxblaw.com

law@smxblaw.com

Attorneys for White Springs Agricultural
Chemicals, Inc. d/b/a/ PCS Phosphate —
White Springs

By:_s/ Maria J. Moncada

16484896

Maria J. Moncada
Florida Bar No. 0773301



Documents To Be Included in Record on Appeal

Doc. No.

Date Filed

Description

08672-2016

01852-2017

03795-2017

03794-2017

03919-2017

04068-2017

04192-2017

04316-2017

04357-2017

04444-2017

04770-2017

05669-2017

05730-2017

05729-2017

11/04/2016

02/13/2017

03/23/2017

03/23/2017

03/30/2017

04/06/2017

04/12/2017

04/19/2017

04/20/2017

04/26/2017

05/10/2017

06/30/2017

07/07/2017

07/07/2017

TRANSCRIPT - Volume 1, pages 1 to 232 for 11/2/16
hearing.

APA/Deamer - Memo dated 2/13/17 to CLK, with attached
copy of letter to FPL advising that the Commission will
conduct an audit (Audit Control No. 17-044-4-1); formal
report expected to be issued for internal Commission use on
6/16/17.

GCL/Lherisson - Copy of certificate of service of staff’s 1st
request for PODs (Nos. 1-22) to FPL.

GCL/Lherisson - Copy of certificate of service of staff’s 1st set
of interrogatories (Nos. 1-24) to FPL.

OPC - Notice of service of 4th set of interrogatories (Nos. 66-
68) to FPL.

OPC - Notice of service of 5th set of interrogatories (Nos. 69-
74) and 4th request for PODs (No. 68) to FPL.

FPL - Notice of service of objections and responses to staff’s
Ist set of interrogatories (Nos. 1-24) and st request for PODs
(Nos. 1-22).

FPL - Notice of service of objections and responses to OPC’s
4th set of interrogatories (Nos. 66-68).

OPC - Notice of service of 5th request for PODs (No. 69) to
FPL.

FPL - Notice of service of objections and responses to OPC’s
5th set of interrogatories (Nos. 69-74) and 4th request for
PODs (No. 68).

FPL - Notice of service of objections and responses to OPC’s
5th request for PODs (No. 69).

OPC - Notice of taking deposition duces tecum of Peter F.
Andersen to be held 7/20/16 [sic; should be 7/20/17], at 10:00
a.m.

GCL/Murphy - Copy of certificate of service of staff’s 2nd set
of interrogatories to FPL (Nos. 25-51).

GCL/Murphy - Copy of certificate of service of staff’s 2nd
request for PODs (No. 23) to FPL.

:6484896



Documents To Be Included in Record on Appeal

Doc. No.

Date Filed

Description

05811-2017

05804-2017

05799-2017

06313-2017

07838-2017

07837-2017

08089-2017

08120-2017

08161-2017

08280-2017

08253-2017

08380-2017

08379-2017

07/11/2017

07/11/2017

07/11/2017

07/27/2017

09/21/2017

09/21/2017

10/03/2017

10/04/2017

10/05/2017

10/06/2017

10/06/2017

10/09/2017

10/09/2017

GCL/Cuello - Amended staff’s cross-notice of taking
deposition duces tecum to FPL/Butler and Cano of Peter F.
Andersen to be held 7/20/17, 10:00 a.m., in Tallahassee.

OPC - Corrected notice of deposition duces tecum to
FPL/Butler and Cano of Peter F. Andersen to be held 7/20/17,
10:00 a.m., in Tallahassee.

GCL/Cuello - Staff’s cross-notice of deposition duces tecum to
FPL/Butler and Cano of Peter F. Andersen to be held 7/20/16
[sic; should be 7/20/17], 10:00 a.m., in Tallahassee.

FPL - Notice of service of objections and responses to staft’s
2nd set of interrogatories (Nos. 25-51) and 2nd request for
PODs (No. 23).

GCL/Murphy - Certificate of service of staff’s 3rd set of
interrogatories to FPL (Nos. 52-66).

GCL/Murphy - Certificate of service of staft’s 3rd request for
PDS (Nos. 24-28) to FPL.

OPC - Notice of deposition duces tecum of Michael Sole to be
held 10/9/17, 1:00 p.m., in Juno Beach, FL.

GCL/Cuello - Cross-notice of taking deposition duces tecum to
FPL/Butler, Cano of Michael Sole to be held 10/9/17, at 1:00
p.m. in Juno Beach.

SACE - Cross-notice of taking deposition duces tecum to
FPL/Butler, Cano of Michael Sole to be held 10/9/17, at 1:00
p.m. in Juno Beach.

SACE - Corrected cross-notice of taking deposition duces
tecum to FPL/Butler, Cano of Michael Sole to be held 10/9/17,
at 1:00 p.m. in Juno Beach.

FIPUG - Cross-notice of taking deposition duces tecum to all
parties of Michael Sole to be held 10/9/17, at 1:00 p.m.

FPL - Notice of service of objections and responses to OPC’s
sixth set of interrogatories (No. 75) and sixth request for PODs
(Nos. 70-71).

FPL - Notice of service of objections and responses to staff’s
third set of interrogatories (Nos. 52-66), third request for
PODs (Nos. 24-28), fourth set of interrogatories (Nos. 67-77),
and fourth request for PODs (Nos. 29-30).

:6484896



Documents To Be Included in Record on Appeal

Doc. No. Date Filed Description

08986-2017 10/20/2017 FPL - Letter dated 10/20/17, with attached errata sheet
addressing the 4/3/17 testimony of Keith Ferguson.
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